 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY Phone: +39 (0)331841070 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The transmitter DAT 1015 is able to execute many functions such as : measure and linearisation of the temperature characteristic of RTDs sensors,
conversion of a linear resistance variation, conversion of a voltage signal even coming from a potentiometer connected on its input. Moreover the DAT
1015 is able to measure and linearise the standard thermocouples with internal cold junction compensation. The measured values are converted in a 4÷20
mA current signal . The device guarantees high accuracy and performances stability  both in time and in temperature.
The programming of the device is made by a Personal Computer using the software DATAPRO and the cable CVPROG, both developed and provided by
DATEXEL.

USB port
uUSB conn
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT1015 is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
Refer to the section “Technical specification” to determine input and output ranges.
The mounting kit for DIN rail is provided only on request with code DIN RAIL.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the parameters must be set by the user.
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:
DAT 1015 /  Pt100 / 3 wires/ 0 ÷ 200 °C /  S.L.   / 4 ÷ 20 mA /  Burn-out up
Input type
(*) Linearisation options:
S.L.: standard linearisation.
N.L.: no linearisation.
C.L.: linearisation by step (Custom):
specify input curve
Sensor options :
RTD/RES:2,3,4 wires
Input range
High or low Out of scale
Output range
Stirrup
Fixing screw
1
2 3
4
6 57
DIN rail mounting (DIN RAIL Option)
Fixing screws
DIN B in-head mounting
Sensor cables
4÷20 mA cables